RESOLUTION NO. 27312

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR KLEENCO CONSTRUCTION OF TENNESSEE,
INC., RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-03-044-201,
OAKWOOD DRIVE AT JERSEY PIKE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIVE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 25/100
DOLLARS ($5,585.25), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 75/100
DOLLARS  ($430,519.75), AND TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF  THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND
75/100 DOLLARS ($37,414.75).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Kleenco
Construction of Tennessee, Inc., relative to Contract No. E-03-044-201, Oakwood Drive at
Jersey Pike Intersection Improvement, for an increased amount of $5,585.25, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $430,519.75, and to release the remaining contingency amount of
$37,414.75.

ADOPTED: November 20 , 2012

/meb




